performance or effect beyond the termination date of the Agreement shall survive 
such termination date. 

2. Premises.  Lessor leases to Lessee all that certain real property situated in Newberg, Yamhill 

County, Oregon, more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and Lessor shall 
contribute seven hundred fifty thousand dollars, ($750,000.00), to the development of a turf 
field, running track, pickleball court, concession/restroom, and landscape of the area.  

3. Consideration. The consideration for this Lease and contribution is to develop a turf field, 

running track, pickleball court, concession/restroom, and landscape of the area.